

Press release 14 December 2017

Bravida Holding AB: Chairman of the Board Monica Caneman declines re-election

Monica Caneman, Chairman of the Board of Directors in Bravida Holding AB (publ) since the Annual General Meeting 2015, has announced that she declines re-election as chairman at the upcoming AGM.

Monica Caneman will stay as Chairman until the AGM, which will take place on April 20, 2018.

Proposal of a new Chairman of the Board will be presented by the Nomination Committee in the Notice of the AGM, at the latest. The proposal will also be available at the company's website.

For further information, please contact:

Marianne Flink (Swedbank Robur), Chairman of the Nomination Committee in Bravida Holding AB. Phone: +46 70-664 41 14

This information is information that Bravida Holding AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 08:30 CET on 14 December 2017.

Bravida is a leading multi-technical service provider in the Nordics, with more than 10,000 employees. Bravida delivers specialist services as well as complete electrical, heating and plumbing, HVAC, security, cooling, sprinklers, technical service management and power supply solutions. Bravida is represented in around 150 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. www.bravida.se/en/